
Redlands (1-10) -vs- Santa Clara (5-4)
09/20/2025 at Los Angeles, CA (Uytengsu Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/20/2025
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Los Angeles, CA
Venue: Uytengsu Aquatics Center
Officials: David Maes   Steven Rotsart   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 3 2 1 1 7
Santa Clara 4 7 3 3 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:32 UR G Brody Nielsen
1st 7:03 SCU G Riccardo De Simon
1st 6:36 UR G Jake Simpson
1st 3:09 SCU G-E Imme van der Schaaf
1st 2:52 UR G Oliver Child
1st 1:01 SCU G-P Grant Roesch
1st 0:00 SCU G-E Harrison Villella
2nd 7:00 SCU G-E Imme van der Schaaf
2nd 6:19 SCU G Imme van der Schaaf
2nd 5:53 SCU G Imme van der Schaaf
2nd 5:09 UR G-E Brody Nielsen
2nd 3:24 SCU G-E Thomas Wisdom
2nd 2:38 SCU G Ashton Brown
2nd 2:05 SCU G-E Jason Alietti
2nd 1:03 UR G-E Oliver Finley
2nd 0:09 SCU G Imme van der Schaaf
3rd 7:16 SCU G Reese Jenican
3rd 5:13 SCU G Riccardo De Simon
3rd 4:08 UR G-E Oliver Child
3rd 3:39 SCU G-E Ashton Brown
4th 6:53 SCU G Reece Hammond
4th 5:00 SCU G Julien Chow
4th 3:02 UR G Oliver Finley
4th 1:57 SCU G Ashton Brown

Team Statistics

UR SCU
Shots 36 27
Goals 7 17
Assists 7 15
Points 14 32
Exclusions 9 15
Steals 8 10
Sprints 2-2 2-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:14 UR E Lennon Franklin
1st 1:02 UR E-P Sebas Maccalla
1st 3:19 UR E Jake Simpson
1st 3:54 SCU E Reese Jenican
1st 4:35 SCU E Charlie Engs
2nd 0:44 SCU E Riccardo De Simon
2nd 1:21 SCU E Beck Early
2nd 2:17 UR E Tim Jensen
2nd 3:26 UR E Brody Nielsen
2nd 4:34 UR E Oliver Finley
2nd 5:12 SCU E Luke  Baird
2nd 7:15 UR E Harrison DeCourcy
3rd 0:50 SCU E Reece Hammond
3rd 1:24 UR E Matthew Wheeler
3rd 2:12 SCU E Harrison Villella
3rd 3:48 UR E Sebas Maccalla
3rd 4:10 SCU E Harrison Villella
3rd 4:31 SCU E Jason Alietti
3rd 4:40 SCU E Thomas Wisdom
4th 0:13 SCU E Reece Hammond
4th 1:21 SCU E Harrison Villella
4th 5:32 SCU E Jamie De Zwart
4th 7:25 SCU E Jamie De Zwart
4th 7:41 SCU E Beck Early



Individual
 
 
Redlands 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Nathan Gattorna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Troy Barker 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Brody Nielsen 4 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
3 Camilo Solis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tim Jensen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
5 Lennon Franklin 4 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 2-1
6 Jake Simpson 5 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
7 Harrison DeCourcy 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Joseph Madigan 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Stephen Ramirez 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Noah Tikoo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tanner Stagner 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-0
13 Oliver Child 2 2 0 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
15 Adam Lambert 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
16 Brady Bailey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
20 Michael Villagran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Oliver Finley 8 2 1 3 1 3 1 0 0-0
22 Sebas Maccalla 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
24 Matthew Wheeler 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0-0

Totals 36 7 7 14 9 11 8 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Troy Barker 24:00 14 4
1A Nathan Gattorna 8:00 3 3

Totals 17 7

Santa Clara 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Owen Van Stralen 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0-0
2 Jason Alietti 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
3 Henry Engs 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
5 Ashton Brown 4 3 0 3 0 0 2 0 0-0
6 Charlie Kosinski 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0-0
8 Harrison Villella 2 1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0-0
9 Reese Jenican 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
10 Thomas Wisdom 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
11 Julien Chow 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Grant Roesch 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0-0
13 Beck Early 2 0 2 2 2 0 0 2 0-0

14
Imme van der
Schaaf 6 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 1-0

16 Jamie De Zwart 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-1
21 Riccardo De Simon 2 2 2 4 1 2 4 0 1-0
22 Luke  Baird 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Charlie Engs 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0-0
26 Reece Hammond 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0-0

Totals 27 17 15 32 15 7 10 7 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Owen Van Stralen 32:00 7 11

Totals 7 11


